
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Monday Start 04/28/25

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 
% DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 1st Payment 451,543

Actual Estimate 2nd Payment 474,120
1 04/28/25 Mon $12,047,561 $20,000,000 $20,000,000 $9,200,000 2.164 2.0% 2.0% 3rd Payment 497,826
2 04/30/25 Wed $13,934,207 $30,254,212 $30,000,000 $13,900,000 2.164 2.4% 4.3% 4th Payment 522,718
3 05/03/25 Sat $21,924,692 $46,388,639 $47,000,000 $21,700,000 2.164 3.7% 7.9% 5th Payment 548,853

17.03% 5.00% 4 05/05/25 Mon $14,098,780 $56,763,961 $54,000,000 $25,000,000 2.164 2.4% 10.1% 6th Payment 576,296
13.47% 7.82% 5 05/07/25 Wed $15,810,686 $68,399,079 $65,000,000 $30,000,000 2.164 2.7% 12.5% 7th Payment 605,111

4.76% 6.62% 6 05/10/25 Sat $22,969,112 $85,302,097 $82,000,000 $37,900,000 2.164 3.9% 15.8% 8th Payment 635,366
11.08% 9.18% 7 05/12/25 Mon $15,660,990 $96,827,052 $100,000,000 $46,200,000 2.164 2.6% 18.1% 9th Payment 667,135
10.70% 11.94% 8 05/14/25 Wed $17,502,400 $109,707,105 $113,000,000 $52,200,000 2.164 3.0% 20.5% 10th Payment 700,491
11.39% 8.00% 9 05/17/25 Sat $25,586,362 $127,360,669 $131,000,000 $60,500,000 2.164 4.3% 23.9% 11th Payment 735,516

0.59% 4.55% 10 05/19/25 Mon $15,752,642 $137,589,523 $139,000,000 $64,200,000 2.164 2.7% 25.9% 12th Payment 772,292
6.16% 5.05% 11 05/21/25 Wed $18,580,158 $149,654,402 $151,000,000 $69,800,000 2.164 3.1% 28.2% 13th Payment 810,906
2.48% 6.00% 12 05/24/25 Sat $26,221,884 $166,681,375 $168,000,000 $77,600,000 2.164 4.4% 31.4% 14th Payment 851,452
3.50% 3.50% 13 05/26/25 Mon $16,303,984 $177,268,239 $178,000,000 $82,300,000 2.164 2.8% 33.3% 15th Payment 894,024
2.25% 2.25% 14 05/28/25 Wed $18,998,212 $189,604,578 $195,000,000 $90,100,000 2.164 3.2% 35.4% 16th Payment 938,726
2.50% 2.50% 15 05/31/25 Sat $26,877,431 $209,104,068 $215,000,000 $99,400,000 2.164 4.5% 38.3% 17th Payment 985,662

10.00% 10.00% 16 06/02/25 Mon $17,934,383 $222,302,019 $230,000,000 $106,300,000 2.164 3.0% 40.2% 18th Payment 1,034,945
9.00% 9.00% 17 06/04/25 Wed $20,708,051 $237,541,117 $248,000,000 $114,600,000 2.164 3.5% 42.3% 19th Payment 1,086,692
7.62% 7.62% 18 06/07/25 Sat $28,925,491 $258,827,447 $272,000,000 $125,700,000 2.164 4.8% 45.0% 20th Payment 1,141,027
4.50% 4.50% 19 06/09/25 Mon $18,741,430 $272,619,305 $279,000,000 $128,900,000 2.164 3.2% 46.8% 21st Payment 1,198,078
4.08% 4.08% 20 06/11/25 Wed $21,552,939 $288,480,158 $295,000,000 $136,300,000 2.164 3.6% 48.7% 22nd Payment 1,257,982
5.16% 5.16% 21 06/14/25 Sat $30,418,047 $310,864,863 $320,000,000 $147,900,000 2.164 5.1% 51.3% 23rd Payment 1,320,881
9.07% 9.07% 22 06/16/25 Mon $20,441,278 $325,907,642 $335,000,000 $154,800,000 2.164 3.4% 53.0% 24th Payment 1,386,925
7.60% 7.60% 23 06/18/25 Wed $23,190,962 $342,973,921 $353,000,000 $163,100,000 2.164 3.9% 54.8% 25th Payment 1,456,271
6.00% 6.00% 24 06/21/25 Sat $32,243,130 $366,701,708 $378,000,000 $174,700,000 2.164 5.4% 57.2% 26th Payment 1,529,085
7.48% 8.00% 25 06/23/25 Mon $22,076,580 $382,947,909 $398,000,000 $183,900,000 2.164 3.7% 58.8% 27th Payment 1,605,539
9.00% 9.00% 26 06/25/25 Wed $25,278,149 $401,550,153 $416,000,000 $192,200,000 2.164 4.2% 60.6% 28th Payment 1,685,816

14.00% 14.00% 27 06/28/25 Sat $36,757,168 $428,599,830 $444,000,000 $205,200,000 2.164 6.1% 63.0% 29th Payment 1,770,107
10.33% 10.33% 28 06/30/25 Mon $24,357,091 $446,524,264 $461,000,000 $213,000,000 2.164 4.1% 64.5% 30th Payment 1,858,612

6.87% 6.87% 29 07/02/25 Wed $27,014,252 $466,404,110 $484,000,000 $223,700,000 2.164 4.5% 66.1%
10.00% 10.00% 30 07/05/25 Sat $40,432,884 $496,158,755 $515,000,000 $238,000,000 2.164 6.7% 68.4% Total 30,000,000
10.00% 10.00% 31 07/07/25 Mon $26,792,800 $515,875,633 $545,000,000 $251,800,000 2.164 4.5% 69.8%
27.91% 27.91% 32 07/09/25 Wed $34,553,930 $541,303,943 $653,000,000 $301,800,000 2.164 5.7% 71.5%
46.86% 46.86% 33 07/12/25 Sat $59,379,734 $585,001,614 $700,000,000 $323,500,000 2.164 9.7% 74.3%

$20,000,000 Cash Value $9,200,000

COVERAGE Graduated Payments

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteed, but is 
subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The 
probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE 
column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $20 million and increases by a minimum of $2 million.

GPEST (CFS) 4/28/2025


